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Parliamentary Question: NA PQ 6724


THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY


QUESTION NO. 6724

Mr. M Khoza (EFF) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:

(1) (a) What were the circumstances that led to the departure of a certain person (name furnished) from the Companies Tribunal, (b) on what date did the specified person cease to be employed by the Companies Tribunal and (c) what position did the person hold at the time of departure;

(2) whether there were any action, including disciplinary, grievance and/or performance-

related proceedings instituted prior to or following the specified person’s departure; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what (a) were the outcomes thereof and

(b) are the relevant details? NW7517E


REPLY:


The Companies Tribunal has advised as follows:


(1)(a) The Official resigned from the Companies Tribunal.

    (b) Last working date was on 05 May 2023.

    (c) Chief Financial Officer.

(2) No, the Official did not have any disciplinary, grievance and/or performance related proceedings instituted against her at Companies Tribunal (a), not applicable and (b) not applicable.


-END-

